RESOLUTION 2023-12-XX

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO SERVE ON THE ART COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA

WHEREAS, the City of Dunwoody is authorized by the City Charter to create

	boards, commissions and authorities as the Mayor and City Cou deem necessary; and	ıncil
WHEREAS	the Mayor and City Council have created the City of Dunwoody Commission by Ordinance 2020-12-25. The Art Commission cons of a seven-member board with staggered three-year terms; and	
WHEREAS	Bobbe Gillis, Alicia Price-Fowler, Tina Walden, and How Werthheimer were previously appointed as members of the Commission of the City of Dunwoody to a three-year term, expiring December 31, 2023; and	Art
WHEREAS	the Mayor and City Council now wish to appoint Bobbe Gillis, A Price-Fowler, Tina Walden, and Howard Werthheimer to a three-y term of office for each member, as follows:	
	Bobbe Gillisexpiring December 31, 20	026
	Alicia Price-Fowlerexpiring December 31, 2	.026
	Tina Waldenexpiring December 31, 2	.026
	Howard Wertheimerexpiring December 31, 2	.026
WHEREAS	this Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption.	
Dunwoody Gillis, Alicia members o	REFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the Cit while in regular session on December 11, 2023 at 6:00 pm that Bo a Price-Fowler, Tina Walden, and Howard Wertheimer are appointed of the City of Dunwoody Art Commission to serve for the designated to stated above.	bbe d as
	CITY OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA	ı
	BY:	
Attest:	Lynn P. Deutsch, Mayor	
Sharon Lowery, Cir (SEAL)	ity Clerk	